
Premises
•	 1,330 SF main floor
•	 900 SF basement floor

Rental Rate $3,500/mo

Availability Immediate

Term Expires 4/30/2024

FeaturesSpace Profile

Map

For More Information

•	 Just renovated, painted and cleaned
•	 Kitchen up to code
•	 Highly walkable
•	 Campus location

417 State Street
Madison, WI 53703

Even though obtained from sources deemed reliable, no warranty or representation, express or implied, is made as to the accuracy of the information herein, and it 
is subject to errors, omissions, change of price, rental or other conditions, withdrawal without notice, and to any special listing conditions imposed by our principals.

Cresa
613 Williamson Street
Suite 210
Madison, WI 53703
cresa.com/madison

TJ Blitz
608.444.9440
tblitz@cresa.com

Sublease 
Available



Floor Plan - 1,800 SF

417 State Street
Madison, WI 53703

For More Information
Cresa
613 Williamson Street
Suite 210
Madison, WI 53703
cresa.com/madison

TJ Blitz
608.444.9440
tblitz@cresa.com

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

First Floor PlanFirst Floor Plan
1111

Wall TypesWall Types
Existing WallExisting Wall

Existing MasonryExisting Masonry

Existing Half WallExisting Half Wall

New Wall (P1)New Wall (P1)
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DOOR SCHEDULE
NUMBER QTY FLOOR WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS DESCRIPTION COMMENTS HANDLE, INTERIOR
D01   1 1 32 " 80 " 1 3/8" HINGED-PANEL LEVER

Heated Finished Space x,xxx

sq.ft.

Heated Unfinished Space     xxx

sq.ft.

Ground Floor Heated AreaGround Floor Heated Area x,xxx sq.ft.x,xxx sq.ft.

Ground Floor Area SummaryGround Floor Area Summary

First Floor Area SummaryFirst Floor Area Summary

Heated Finished SpaceHeated Finished Space  x,xxx sq.ft. x,xxx sq.ft.

Garage: xxx sq.ft.

Covered Front Porch xxx sq. ft.

Rear Deck under Roof   xx sq. ft.

Screen Porch xxx sq.ft.

Unheated Area under RoofUnheated Area under Roof x,xxx sq.ft.x,xxx sq.ft.

First Floor Area under RoofFirst Floor Area under Roof x,xxx sq.ft.x,xxx sq.ft.

Second Floor Area SummarySecond Floor Area Summary

Heated Finished SpaceHeated Finished Space  x,xxx sq.ft. x,xxx sq.ft.

Exterior Deck under Roof xxx sq.ft.

Unfinished space over garage xxx sq. ft.

Unheated Area under RoofUnheated Area under Roof x,xxx sq.ft.x,xxx sq.ft.

Second Flr Area under RoofSecond Flr Area under Roof x,xxx sq.ft.x,xxx sq.ft.
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Wall System SummaryWall System Summary
basement non-exposed foundationbasement non-exposed foundation

2" EPS exterior, 20 yr fluid applied waterproofing, 8" conc wall, 3.5"

stud w/R12 f'glass batt, 1/2" GWB

typical framed exterior walltypical framed exterior wall

siding, fabric weather resistive barrier, 1" EPS, 7/16" OSB, 2" SPF

insul, 3.5" f'glass bib insul, VR, 1/2" GWB

garage wallgarage wall

siding, weather resistive barrier, 7/16" OSB, 3.5" f'glass BIB insul,

VR, 5/8" GWB

screen porch wallscreen porch wall

siding, weather resistive barrier, 7/16" OSB, 5/8" wood panel

Vertical Dimension SummaryVertical Dimension Summary

basement wall heightbasement wall height

top of footing to top of joist bearing plate: 8' 10-1/2"

basement slab thickness: 4"

basement window head heightbasement window head height

top of window head elevation above slab: 7' 2"

1st flr wall height1st flr wall height

top of structural floor deck to top of roof or joist bearing plate: 9' 1-1/8"

garage wall heightsgarage wall heights

top of slab to top of perimeter foundation wall: 6"

top of foundation wall to top of roof or joist bearing plate: 8' 1-1/8"

1st flr framing1st flr framing

house framing depth & type: 11 7/8" I-joists @ 16" oc

ext deck framing depth & type: PT 2x10's @ 16" oc

front stoop: 4" slab

garage floor: 4: slab

1st flr window head height1st flr window head height

top of window head above subfloor: 8' 0"

1st flr elevations1st flr elevations

first flr subfloor: 0' 0"

garage elevation: -1' 2-1/8"

front porch elevation: -4"

exterior deck elevation: -1.5"

screen porch elevation: -1.5"

2nd flr wall height2nd flr wall height

top of structural floor deck to top of roof bearing plate: 8' 1-1/8"

2nd flr framing2nd flr framing

house framing depth & type: 11 7/8" I-joists @ 16" oc

space above garage framing depth & type: 11 7/8" I-joists @ 16" oc

2nd flr window head height2nd flr window head height

top of window head above subfloor: 8' 1-1/8"

2nd flr elevations2nd flr elevations

space above garage in relation to 2nd flr: -8"

Accessibility RequirementsAccessibility Requirements
elevator w/stops @ x floorselevator w/stops @ x floors

flush entry from garage to houseflush entry from garage to house

36' doors @ main floor living level36' doors @ main floor living level

ramp access from exterior to front doorramp access from exterior to front door

flush entry master bath showerflush entry master bath shower

Interior Partition ScheduleInterior Partition Schedule

exterior wall type EW1
2x6 wood framed wall with cladding
 

cavity insulation

2" of closed-cell, two-component, HFC-blown polyurethane foam* with r-15 fiberglass un-faced batt
 

performance (Ti=70°F, Te=11°F, Hi=30%)

assembly r-value of 36.87, assembly u-value of 0.027

winter heat loss rate of 1.60 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the spf insul layer

summer heat gain rate of -0.22 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the xps insul layer
 

*the use of closed-cell polyurethane foam eliminates the need for an interior vapor retarder

exterior wall type EW2
2x6 wood framed wall with adhered veneer
 

cavity insulation

2" of closed-cell, two-component, HFC-blown polyurethane foam* with r-15 fiberglass un-faced batt
 

performance (Ti=70°F, Te=11°F, Hi=30%)

assembly r-value of 37.15, assembly u-value of 0.027

winter heat loss rate of 1.59 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the spf insul layer

summer heat gain rate of -0.22 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the xps insul layer
 

*the use of closed-cell polyurethane foam eliminates the need for an interior vapor retarder

exterior wall type EW3
2x6 wood framed wall with textured applied finish system
 

cavity insulation

2" of closed-cell, two-component, HFC-blown polyurethane foam* with r-15 fiberglass un-faced batt
 

performance (Ti=70°F, Te=11°F, Hi=30%)

assembly r-value of 37.89, assembly u-value of 0.026

winter heat loss rate of 1.56 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the spf insul layer

summer heat gain rate of -0.21 btu/hr/sqft with the dew point falling within the xps insul layer
 

*the use of closed-cell polyurethane foam eliminates the need for an interior vapor retarder

Exterior Wall ScheduleExterior Wall Schedule

RADIATOR

72'-1" travel
distance to exit

36'-0" common path of travel

extent of new construction

interior partition type P7
See floor plans for locations.  P7 is used @ safe rooms, vaults

or other secure rooms.
 

 furring may not be present in all areas; refer to the plans

interior partition type P1
 

all interior partitions are P1 unless noted otherwise

2x4 wd studs @ 16" oc;  provide pt sill plate on
concrete floors

3-1/2" sound-attenuating fgl batt insul @ bedrooms,
bathrooms, laundry rm & where indicated on plans

1/2" gwb each side

interior partition type P2
See floor plans for locations

interior partition type P3
 

all partitions between house & attached garages are P3 unless

noted otherwise

all doors within this partition between house & garage shall be 20 minute fire rated

1/2" cement backer board @ tile & stone veneer
locations

interior partition type P4
 

all furred walls @ basement or ground floor concrete

foundation walls shall be P4 unless noted otherwise

also use type P4 without insulation @ other interior furred & fireplace walls

interior partition type P5
 

See floor plans for locations.  This is a furred wall @ basement

or ground floor concrete foundation walls where space

constraints necessitate a thinner wall.

interior partiton type P6
 

all partitions between house & screen porches or 3-season

porches are P6

seating area 2
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governing building codegoverning building code

IEBC 2015

IBC 2015

SPS 361-366

governing jurisdicitiongoverning jurisdicition

City of Madison

Zoning District: DC

Building SummaryBuilding Summary

Construction Type:  VB unprotected

Partial Change of Occupancy from M to B

First Floor Area: 1,051 Sq Ft 

(9,000 maximum allowable)

Project SummaryProject Summary

kitchen 1 per 200 Sq Ftkitchen 1 per 200 Sq Ft

area 225 Sq Ft

occupant load 2

assembly tables and chairs 1 per 15 Sq Ftassembly tables and chairs 1 per 15 Sq Ft

area 551 Sq Ft

occupant load 37

toilet roomstoilet rooms

area 68 Sq Ft

occupant load 0

entryentry

area 109 Sq Ft

occupant load 0

unoccupied spaces & circulationunoccupied spaces & circulation

area 98 Sq Ft

occupant load 0

totaltotal

area: 1,051 Sq Ft

occupant load 39

Tenant Occupancy LoadTenant Occupancy Load

Business OccupancyBusiness Occupancy

per IBC 303.1.1 A2 uses, up to 49 persons are to be

considered B occupancy

occupant load 39

required exits 1

exits provided 2

maximum allowable common path of travel 75'-0"

greatest distance to exit 63'-8"

EgressEgress

Toilet Fixture RequirementToilet Fixture Requirement

A2 Load 1 per 75 male, 1 per 75 female

total occcupant load: 39

male: 20

female: 20

required male fixtures: 1 (.27)

required female fixtures: 1 (.27)

total fixture requirement: 2

existing fixtures: 1

new ADA fixtures: 1

Per SPS 362.2902 (2)(b) each toilet fixtures will be

unisex and in a single use room

Per IEBC 705.1.9 allows for new ADA fixture to be

sufficient for accessibility

Toilet FixturesToilet Fixtures

Electrical Design BuildElectrical Design Build

Electrical work will be design build and the contractor

will responsible for any required submittals to the city

Plumbing Design BuildPlumbing Design Build

Plumbing work will be design build and the contractor

will responsible for any required submittals to the city

HVAC Design BuildHVAC Design Build

HVAC work will be design build and the contractor will

responsible for any required submittals to the city

MEP Design BuildMEP Design Build

Accessible New ConstructionAccessible New Construction

Accessible New Construction costs exceeds 20% cost

of other construction.

Accessible New ConstructionAccessible New Construction

DOOR D01 TO MATCH EXISTING DOORS
HARDWARE:

LEVER HANDLE
PRIVACY LOCKSET
1 1/2 PAIR HINGES
STOP

SIGNAGE:
PROVIDE ADA SIGN INDICATING ALL GENDER ACCESSIBLE BATHROOM

101 new kitchen equipment

102 new janitor sink

103 grab bars install per mounting height detail

104 paper towel dispenser install per mounting height detail

Keynotes -  Floor Plan ##



Cresa © 2019. All rights reserved. The information contained in this document has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Cresa does not doubt its accuracy, Cresa 
has not verified it and makes no guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy and completeness. Any projections, 
opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on 
tax and other factors which should be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to 
determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property for your needs. 

417 State Street
Madison, WI 53703

Contact:

TJ Blitz
608.444.9440
tblitz@cresa.com


